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Outline 

•  What makes Uplands Park so special 
•  How Uplands Park compares 
•  Threats 
•  Actions to address these threats 
•  HSP Project and plans for the future 
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Uplands Park 

(Source: www.goert.ca) 



11/5/18 

7 



11/5/18 

8 



11/5/18 

9 



11/5/18 

10 



11/5/18 

11 

Kellogg’s Rush (100% Canadian population) 

Water-plantain Buttercup (60% : 1 of 2 sites in Canada) 
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Muehlenberg’s Centaury (98%: 1 of 4 sites in Canada) 

Bearded Owl-clover ( 30%: 1 of 7) 
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Where are the rare plants? In the open areas (24% of area) 
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Dog runs damage endangered meadows 



11/5/18 

16 

 



11/5/18 

17 

 

•  between $18.5K and $36.4K / year 

• Oak Bay municipality 
• Community Volunteers (Friends of Uplands 

Park) 
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The HSP “Project Area” 

Number of Rare Plants by Meadow/Woodland 



11/5/18 

20 

Level of Infestation of Invasives (redder = more) 

The HSP “Project Area” 
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The biggest threats: 

Open Meadows—Where the broom and gorse are found 
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All broom and gorse of blooming size is removed (May) 

Plus Bur Chervil &Carpet Burweed (late winter & early spring) 
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European Ash 

Horse Chestnut 

Common Hawthorn Sycamore Maple 

Bird Cherry English Holly 

Invasive Trees (partial list) 

European Ash 

Horse Chestnut 
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OB Arborists: Removal of Mature Invasive Trees (2014 – 2018) 
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OB Arborists: Removal of Mature Invasive Trees (2014 – 2018) 

OB Arborists: Removal of Mature Invasive Trees (2014 – 2018) 
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OB Arborists: Removal of Mature Invasive Trees (2014 – 2018) 

OB Arborists: Removal of Mature Invasive Trees (2014 – 2018) 
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All Non-native Invasive Trees Removed from 14 ha of Garry Oak Woodlands (2018) 

Invasive Woody Shrubs (partial list) 
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Keep These Areas Free of Woody Shrubs (Around High Value Meadows) 
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Location of “Central Meadow” 

Close-up of Central Meadow (17 rare and endangered plants) 
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1700 m of informal trails in Central Meadow   

Plan to formalize trails 
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Damage to Central Meadow from dog run 
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Close off Central Meadow during wet, winter months 
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More than 1100 hours of volunteer work 
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